girl scouts •
of western ohio

## 2024-2025 Adult Membership Registration Form

Adult Mo	new	
Service Unit#	Troop #	Renew

<i>ROLE:</i> □ Troop Leader	☐ Troop Assistant 〔	☐ Troop Assista	nt-Fall Product Manager	☐ Troop Assis	stant—Cookie Manager				
☐ Other:									
Adult First and Last Name:									
Address:			City:		Zip:				
Email (required):				OI	K to email? Y/N (Circle one)				
Gender: □ Male □ Female □ I choose not to share at this time. Number of years in Girl Scouting as a girl:as an adult:									
Girl Scouts respects and welcomes people from all backgrounds and abilities. By completing the following information (as defined by the U.S. Census Bureau), you ensure support and funding for Girl Scouts in your community. Hispanic/Latina is defined as an ethnicity, not a race, and therefore is reported separately. This information is used for statistical purposes only.									
Race:									
American Indian or Ala			☐ Black or African Americ		aiian or Pacific Islander				
□ White	□ Other:			☐ I cho	oose not to share				
<b>Ethnicity:</b> □ Hispanic or Latina	Not Hispania or Latina		☐ I choose not to share						
•	•			01 0:					
non-refundable and non-	the Girl Scout membersi -transferrable.	nip year runs ir	om October 1 to September 3	o each year. Gi	ri Scout membership is				
□ <b>\$25</b> -membership avail	lable from 10/1/24-9/30/2	25 (Valid until 9	/30/25)						
□ <b>\$35</b> -membership avail	lable from 04/1/24-9/30/	'24 (Valid until 9	9/30/25)						
□ <b>\$200</b> -Young Alum Life	time (former girl members	s ages 18-29) 🗖 🖰	\$ <b>400</b> -Lifetime Membership (a	ny adult can pu	rchase)				
□ Cash			☐ Financial Assistance: F						
□ Check enclosed (paya	able to Girl Scouts of Wes	stern Ohio)	adults who want to be a member but are unable to do so because of limited family income. We ask that you pay some portion of the fee if						
O THE COOR OR COL									
Scan QR code or go to gswo.org/join to Adult can pay: \$									

## The Girl Scout Promise

On my honor, I will try:
To serve God and my country,
To help people at all times,
And to live by the Girl Scout Law.

When making the Girl Scout Promise, individual members may substitute wording appropriate to their own spiritual belief for the word "God."



View terms and conditions using the QR code or visit: https://www.girlscouts.org/ en/footer/help/terms-andconditions.html

## The Girl Scout Law

I will do my best to be honest and fair, friendly and helpful, considerate and caring, courageous and strong, and responsible for what I say and do, And to respect myself and others, respect authority, use resources wisely, make the world a better place, and be a sister to every Girl Scout.

## **Media Permission**

□ I give consent on my behalf and on behalf of the person I am registering to be interviewed, photographed, videotaped, or electronically imaged when participating in Girl Scout activities for use in promotional materials, news releases, or other published formats by my local Girl Scout council and/or Girl Scouts of the USA. The images will be the sole property of my local Girl Scout council and/or Girl Scouts of the USA. I and my heirs, successors and assigns hereby release and hold harmless my local Girl Scout council and Girl Scouts of the USA from any claim arising from the use of these materials.

 $\square$  I wish to opt out at this time.

ч	│ I/We acknowledge that the registrant will	accept and abide by the	Girl Scout Promise and	Law and the registrant	has permission to
	join Girl Scouts.				

888.350.5090 | gswo.org customercare@gswo.org

By checking this box, I agree to receive recurring automated and personalized marketing text messages and calls about Girl Scouting, promotions, and other ways to get involved, from my local Girl Scout council and Girl Scouts of the USA, at the phone number(s) provided. Consent is not a condition of membership.